DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2021-959615

01/08/2021 12:13 PM

Pgs=3

MINDEN LAWYERS LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-810-095

When Recorded Mail to:

Jill S. Adams 623 Bluerock Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Jill S. Adams 623 Bluerock Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of NEVADA) : ss.
County of DOUGLAS)

Comes now, Jill S. Adams, affiant herein, being of lawful age and sound mind and having been duly sworn upon her oath, states:

- 1. I am over 18 years of age, am of sound mind, and if called to testify would competently testify to the following.
- 2. The real property commonly known as 623 Bluerock Rd., Gardnerville, NV 89460, was conveyed to Rick A. Harding and Jill S. Adams, as Joint Tenants, by that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on November 26, 2002 as Document No. 0559099 in Book 1102 at Page 11543 of the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, in and for the State of Nevada, (the "Deed").

- 3. Rick A. Harding died on November 9, 2020. A certified copy of Rick A. Harding's death certificate is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 4. I, Jill S. Adams, am the surviving joint tenant referred to as Grantee in the Deed.
- 5. The real property commonly known as 623 Bluerock Rd., Gardnerville, NV 89460, which is the subject of the Deed is located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and is more particularly described as follows:

Lot 177, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

APN: 1220-21-810-095

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS §111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on November 26, 2002 as Document No. 0559099 in Book 1102 at Page 11534, in the Official Records of Douglas County.

DATED this 6^{+10} day of January 2021.

Jill S. Adams

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this / day of January 2021.

TRICIA MARIE AMTHAUER
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 20-0861-05
My Appt. Expires Oct 14, 2024



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4	4180239
-----------------	---------

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2020026110

					ı	STATE FILE NU	· ·		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
PERMANENT	Rick A		HARDING		November 09, 2		Carson City		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street at 3e.If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4.								
DECEDENT	Carson City	number)	Carson Tahoe Regional	Medical Center	Inpatient(Specify Emerge	/) ency Room / Outpa	tient Male		
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) White		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last brthda No -Non-Hispanic (Years)		7b, UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. L MOS DAYS HOL	JNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	A. 9b. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT	ION 11. MARITAL STAT	TUS (Spealy) 12. SURVIVIN	G SPOUSE'S NAME (Last na	me pnor to lirst mamage)		
INSTITUTION SEE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US								
REGARDING COMPLETION OF									
RESIDENCE ITEMS		b. COUNTY	Forklift Operato			ACTORING	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes		
L	1	Douglas	Gardnerv	and the same of th	Bluerock Rd.	,	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No		
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI				PARENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix)			
PARENTS	Clarence Lloyd HARDING Sandra Marie CAMPANELLI								
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or	r Print)	18b. MAILING ADD	DRESS (Street or I	R.F.D. No, City or Town, Sta	te, Zip)			
	`. Spencer Alla				uir Drive Gardnerville				
NODOCITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME					c. LOCATION City or			
ISPOSITION	Crematio			Fitzhenry's Crematory Carson City Nevada 89701					
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY NORMA M FINKES 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY LICENSE NUMBER Fitzhenrys Fit								
NORMA M FINKES LICENSE NUMBER Fitzhe SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD967 3945 Fairview									
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR								
	≥ 21a. To the best of my know		at the time, date and place and c		ne basis of examination and/or				
	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) DAVID M BAKER MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH								
CERTIFIER	을 표 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D		HOUR OF DEATH	문 의 22b. DA	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c, HOUR O	F DEATH		
) ?'	등 November 24, 2020 09:48 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등								
	ដី 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN ខ ម៉ី (Type or Print)	IG PHYSICIAN IF OTH	ER THAN CERTIFIER	— 8 0 22d. PF	RONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Da	ay/Yr) 22e. PRONOL	JNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
		23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) David M Baker MD 1470 Medical Pkwy Carson City, NV 89703 11681							
i i	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		SATARIANO	والمستقد والمستوال	ity, NV 89703 11681 TE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEAS				
REGISTRAR	(,		JTHENTICATED	(Marthau Dr.)	vember 30, 2020	YES 🗍	NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A			; Interva	I between onset and death		
DEATH	PART I (a) Myocardial Infarction Acute								
		A CONSEQUENCE O		1 1		Interva	l between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF		Artery Diseas		-/ /		Chro	nic		
GAVE RISE TO		A CONSEQUENCE C	F	7 7		Interva	Il between onset and death		
CAUSE STATING THE VINDERLYING	(c) Hypertens	76				Chro			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	Unknown	A CONSEQUENCE O	r:			Interva	al between onset and death		
1 / /	Unknown Etiology PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTOPSY (Specifizer was CASE								
						26. AUTOPSY (Spore) Yes or No) No	REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)		
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (N	lo;DayYr) 28c, HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d. DESCRIE	BE HOW INJURY OCCURRED				
\	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJUF building, etc. (Specify)	RY- At home, farm, street, factory	office 28g. LOCA	TION STREET OR R.F	F.D. No. CITY OR TO	OWN STATE		





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

DEC 0 2 2000

Interim Administrator



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.